Rule 4.106

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Appointment of
Liquidator in Winding Up
by the Court

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.31

R.4.106

For Official Use

Company Number

( 03956443

|

Fruit First Limited

I"We S J Parker
Sherlock House,
73 Baker Street,
London,

W1U ERD

T J Binyon
Sherlock House,
73 Baker Street,
Lendon,

W1U B6RD

give notice that on 2 April 2009 we were appointed joint liquidators of Fruit First Limited

by an order of the court dated 2 April 2009

Dated

Signed

27 April 2009

S

Name(s) in BLOCK LETTERS S J Parker

T J Binyon
3030835 .
Fruit First Limited Liq e

)

S J Parker @
Tenon Recovery Z I
Sherlock House, g Ats AXCPZ9FV*

73 Baker Street,
London,
W1U 6RD

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

29/04/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

223




Petition No. 12778 of 2009
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

MR REGISTRAR SIMMONDS

In the Matter of Fruit First Limited -

and

In the Matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

UPON THE PETITION OF STEVEN JOHN PARKER & TREVOR JOHN
BINYON creditors of the above-named Company presented to this Court on
2" April 2009

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Applicants

AND UPON READING THE EVIDENCE

AND upon an undertakings to pay of the appropriate fee

AND upon the Court waiving the requirement as to serve and advertisement of
the Petition

IT IS ORDERED THAT:
1 The appointment of the said Administrators shall cease to have effect
pursuant to Paragraph 79 of Schedule Bl of the insolvency Act 1986
(“the Act”)

2 The Applicants be released from their liabilities as Joint Administrators
of the Company upon filing of their final reports

3 The Company be wound-up by this Court pursuant to the provisions of
The Insolvency Act 1986



4 The Applicants be appointed as Liquidators of the Company

5 The costs of the Petition be treated as costs of the winding up

Dated: 2" April 2009

To:

MATTHEW ARNOLD & BALDWIN
21 STATION ROAD

WATFORD

HERTFORDSHIRE

WDI17 1HT

Ref: SXP/zbm/8716.115



